Form **PTO-1595** (Rev 03-11) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012)

÷.

04/26/2011

RE(

.

3 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

4-25-11 REC 103623877				
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name [•] INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE			
FEDERAL RECYCLING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FEDERAL RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY, INC	Internal Address: M551131636			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) <u>04/15/2011</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: 55 N. ROBINSON Recordation Street Address: 55 N. ROBINSON Received Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: OKLAHOMA CITY Sth Floor State: OKLAHOMA Sth Floor Country: USA Zip			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
X Other Seizure	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
7347982 7416641				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:40.60 0			
Name: INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: MS 51131636	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 N ROBINSON	Image: Second system Image: Second system Image: None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Сіту: <u>окlahoma сіту</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: OKLAHOMA Zip: 73102				
Phone Number: 405-297-4403				
Fax Number:_405-297-4405	Deposit Addad 2672 Nun 365 HBE <u>RL 90999966 7347982</u>			
Email Address: John.h.spangler@irs.gov	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	APRIL 22, 2011 Date			
JOHN H. SPANGLER, REVENUE OFFICER #1000668449 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Form **2433** (Rev May 2009)

Part 2

Third Party Conv



Notice of Seizure

Name and
AddressU.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
Box Assignments, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 30231



Under the authority in section 6331 of the Internal Revenue Code, and by virtue of a levy from the Area Director of Internal Revenue of the area shown below, I have seized the property below for nonpayment of past due internal revenue taxes.

Due from Federal Recycling Technologies Incorporated		Amount Due from Form 668B	Internal Revenue Area and Territory
		\$ 108,166.09	Gulf States Area, Memphis Territ
Description of property			
1 US Patent No. 7347982. Apparatus and moby byproducts	ethod for recovering	carbon black from pyrol	ysis
2. U S Patent No 7416641. Apparatus for rec	overing marketable	products from scrap rubb	per e
Signature of Revenue Officer making seizure	Address 55 N Robinson, C	0klahoma City, OK 73102	$\begin{array}{c c} Date \\ \hline \\ C \\ \hline \\ C \\ \hline \\ \\ \hline \\ \\ C \\ \hline \\ \\ \\ \\$
Signature of accompanyung employee	Address		
- Almont Kinney	58 N. Robinson, C	REEL 02	242 FRAME: 0106



SMALL BUSINESS/SELF-EMPLOYED DIVISION

Date: 04/21/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MS ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

DEAR SIR/MADAM:

Please record the enclosed Part 2 of Form 2433 Regarding:

Patent Number: 7,416,641

Date: August 26, 2008

Inventor: Denison, Gilbert W.

Invention Title: Apparatus for recovering marketable products from scrap rubber

The recording fee of \$40 is enclosed.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at the address or the telephone number listed below:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 55 NORTH ROBINSON STOP 5113 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-9226

Phone#: (405)297-4403 Fax#: (405)297-4405

SINCERELY,

JÓHN H. SPANGLER REVENUE OFFICER Employee ID#: 73-03041

PATENT REEL: 026242 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 04/25/2011